USC SERIES
HIGH FREQUENCY ULTRA SERIES CHARGER
La Marche Mfg. (A U.S. Company)
106 Bradrock Drive, Des Plaines, IL 60018
Tel: 847.299.1188   Fax: 847.299.3061
Specifications subject to change without notice

* Pending
Model Number Nomenclature
Model Number
DC Amps
DC Volts
AC Voltage Code
AC Phase Code
Factory Assigned
Accessory Code
USC -  20 - 24V - U1 - ( )
AC Voltage Code
U1 - 105-264 VAC
AC Phase Code
1 - Single Phase
Front Display Panel
AC Input
Single Phase Input
 Wide AC Input Range (105-264 VAC, 45 - 65 Hz)
DC Output
10A/12V, 20A/12V, 30A/12V
10A/24V, 20A/24V, 30A/24V
Efficiency
>85%
Power Factor
>0.95b
Load Regulation
<±0.5%
Input Protection
Fuse with surge and transient protection
AC Over Voltage Protection
Output Current Limit
Factory set at 100%, adjustable from 50-105%
Output Protection
Fuse with surge protection
Blocking Diode
Thermal Protection
Short Circuit Protection
LCD Digital Display
DC Output Voltmeter and Ammeter (1%)
LED Indicators
AC on
Float
Equalize
Fault
Alarm Contacts
Charger Fail
AC Fail
Low DC Voltage
Environmental
Operating: -40° to 65°C (-40° to 149°F) (Derated up to 70°C)
Storage: -40° to 85°C (-40° to 185°F)
Relative Humidity: 0 to 95% non condensing
Battery Charging Voltage Range
Float:
Lead Acid 2.12-2.35 Volt/Cell
NiCad 1.35-1.45 Volt/Cell
Equalize:
Lead Acid 2.25-2.40 Volt/Cell
NiCad 1.5-1.6 Volt/Cell
Ultracapacitor (not applicable)
Mounting
Wall mount
Cooling
Fan Assisted
Cable Entry
Left / Right / Bottom
Enclosure
NEMA 1
Standards
UL / CUL 1236 (pending)
NFPA 110
ANSI C62.41A